

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/16/2017 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8056(13) (PCN 02EV)	Sanborn	Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x7' Precast Box Culvert)

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02EV
 Project No: BRO 8056(13)
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 6 miles north of Artesian over West Redstone Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

10/25/2017 Page 1 of 6
Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2	110E0600	Remove Fence	245.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$490.00	\$1.00	\$245.00
3	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	15.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,061.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$6,366.00	\$6.20	\$6,578.20
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	877.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$12,278.00	\$9.20	\$8,068.40
6	120E6100	Water for Embankment	17.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$15.00	\$255.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	158.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$948.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00
8	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	27.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$432.00	\$12.00	\$324.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	222.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$3,330.00	\$35.00	\$7,770.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	271.000	CuYd	\$60.00	\$16,260.00	\$76.00	\$20,596.00
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.000	CuYd	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00
14	560E0186	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$738.20	\$36,910.00
15	560E0187	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00
16	560E1186	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,014.50	\$16,029.00
17	560E1187	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	560E2168	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,206.53	\$60,326.50
19	560E2169	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$355.00	\$17,750.00
20	560E3168	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,081.63	\$24,163.26
21	560E3169	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	61.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$244.00	\$8.08	\$492.88
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,777.00	\$1,777.00	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00
24	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$104.00	\$624.00
25	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$104.00	\$208.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02EV
 Project No: BRO 8056(13)
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 6 miles north of Artesian over West Redstone Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	700E0310	Class C Riprap	240.400	Ton	\$44.00	\$10,577.60	\$38.00	\$9,135.20
27	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	6.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
28	732E0100	Mulching	2.000	Ton	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
29	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	223.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$892.00	\$3.75	\$836.25
30	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
31	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	96.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$1.86	\$178.56
32	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	278.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,112.00	\$3.87	\$1,075.86
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	37.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$0.01	\$0.37
35	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	60.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
36	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	295.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,180.00	\$3.50	\$1,032.50

Total Bid Amount

\$270,642.60

\$308,417.23

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02EV
 Project No: BRO 8056(13)
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 6 miles north of Artesian over West Redstone Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

10/25/2017

Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	110E0600	Remove Fence	245.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$735.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00
3	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	15.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$3.00	\$45.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,061.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$9,549.00	\$6.00	\$6,366.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	877.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$13,155.00	\$20.00	\$17,540.00
6	120E6100	Water for Embankment	17.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$15.00	\$255.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	158.000	CuYd	\$4.50	\$711.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00
8	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	27.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	222.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$3,330.00	\$20.00	\$4,440.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	271.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$12,195.00	\$80.00	\$21,680.00
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.000	CuYd	\$315.00	\$5,355.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
14	560E0186	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$575.00	\$28,750.00	\$584.00	\$29,200.00
15	560E0187	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
16	560E1186	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
17	560E1187	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	560E2168	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$1,175.00	\$58,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00
19	560E2169	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00
20	560E3168	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
21	560E3169	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	61.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$244.00	\$8.00	\$488.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,777.00	\$1,777.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
24	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
25	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02EV
 Project No: BRO 8056(13)
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 6 miles north of Artesian over West Redstone Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

Bidder:
Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	700E0310	Class C Riprap	240.400	Ton	\$35.00	\$8,414.00	\$90.00	\$21,636.00
27	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	6.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
28	732E0100	Mulching	2.000	Ton	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
29	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	223.000	SqYd	\$3.75	\$836.25	\$3.75	\$836.25
30	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
31	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	96.000	Ft	\$1.86	\$178.56	\$1.86	\$178.56
32	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	278.000	Ft	\$3.87	\$1,075.86	\$3.87	\$1,075.86
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	37.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$2.00	\$74.00
35	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	60.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
36	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	295.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$1,032.50	\$3.00	\$885.00

Total Bid Amount

\$348,722.17

\$369,049.67

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02EV
 Project No: BRO 8056(13)
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 6 miles north of Artesian over West Redstone Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
 VANDERPOL DRAGLINE INC

10/25/2017

Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
 HIGHMARK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
2	110E0600	Remove Fence	245.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$490.00	\$3.00	\$735.00
3	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	15.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$3.50	\$52.50
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,061.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$16,976.00	\$15.00	\$15,915.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	877.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$21,925.00	\$28.00	\$24,556.00
6	120E6100	Water for Embankment	17.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$15.00	\$255.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	158.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,896.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00
8	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	27.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$30.00	\$810.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	222.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$4,884.00	\$35.00	\$7,770.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	271.000	CuYd	\$92.00	\$24,932.00	\$85.00	\$23,035.00
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.000	CuYd	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
14	560E0186	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$823.25	\$41,162.50	\$780.00	\$39,000.00
15	560E0187	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
16	560E1186	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$8,950.00	\$17,900.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00
17	560E1187	12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	560E2168	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$1,350.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00
19	560E2169	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	\$625.00	\$31,250.00
20	560E3168	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
21	560E3169	2-12'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	61.000	SqFt	\$5.20	\$317.20	\$9.50	\$579.50
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
25	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$120.00	\$240.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02EV
 Project No: BRO 8056(13)
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 6 miles north of Artesian over West Redstone Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Sanborn

Bidder:
 VANDERPOL DRAGLINE INC

Bidder:
 HIGHMARK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	700E0310	Class C Riprap	240.400	Ton	\$37.10	\$8,918.84	\$55.00	\$13,222.00
27	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	6.000	Lb	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
28	732E0100	Mulching	2.000	Ton	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
29	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	223.000	SqYd	\$4.80	\$1,070.40	\$5.00	\$1,115.00
30	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$6.25	\$375.00
31	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	96.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$240.00	\$3.15	\$302.40
32	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	278.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,390.00	\$6.50	\$1,807.00
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	37.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$3.00	\$111.00
35	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	60.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
36	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	295.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$3.00	\$885.00

Total Bid Amount

\$412,924.94

\$501,685.40